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No. 
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8 
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10 

UAPU 

Name of Events 

Celebration of Gandhi & Lal 

Bahaddur Shastri Jayanthi 
Orientation Programme for B. A., 
B. Sc. and B. C. A. I Semester 
Students 

Faculty Development Programme 

Garba Natya-3.0 

Maharishi Valmiki Jayanti 

National Unity Day 

Celebration of Karnataka 

Rajyotsava 

S. B. ARTS AND K. C. P. SCIENCE COLLEGE, VIJAYAPUR 

Gymkhana Inauguration 2023 
24: Nudi Namana Programme 

NCC Day 2023 

National Constitution Day 2023 

IQAC Initiative Programmes 2023-2024 
(From lst October 2023 to 30th September 2024) 

Dates 

2 October 2023 

3 October 2023 

18 October 2023 to 
19 October 2023 

B. L. D. E. Association's 

20 October 2023 

28 October 2023 

30 October 2023 

Remarks 

Gandhi and Lal Bahaddur Shastri Jayanthi was celebrated in commemoration of 
freedom fighters Mahatma Gandhi and Lal Bahaddur Shastri. 

The college Principal and faculty members welcomed the UG first year students by 
organizing this Orientation Programme. 

26 November 2023 

It was organized in association with BLDEAs Human Resource Development Center 
(HRDC), Futureminds. 
The Heritage Club of our college organized Garbha Natya 3.0 in collaboration with 
Sagar Natya Samsthe, Vijayapur. 
It was celebrated in remembrance of Maharishi Valmiki, writer of great epic 
Rarmayana. 
This day was celebrated by NSS Units I and II in association with department of 
Political Science. 

01 November 202368" Kannada Rajyotsava was celebrated under the supervision of dept. of Kannada. 

The College inaugurated Ghymkhana, the Sports and Cultural Activities for the 
25 November 2023academic year 2023-24. During this occasion His Holiness Shri Siddeshwar Swamiji 

was remembered by Nudi Namana Programme. 
26 November 2023 The NCC Day was celebrated by College NCC Cell. 

The National Constitution Day was celebrated under the supervision of the dept. of 
Political Science. 

Continued.... 
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No. 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

Name of Events 

Essay Writing Competition on 
occasion of Constitution Day 

Celebration of Kanakadas Jayanti 

International Human Rights Day 

Talent Hunt 

Webinar on "Financial 
Awareness Wellness 
Programme" 

"Beti Bachao Beti Padhao" An 
awareness Programme 

One-Day Faculty Development 
Programme for Non-Teaching 
Staff "Stress Management" 

National Mathematics Day 

Orientation Programme for PG 
1st Semester students 

National Youth Day 

National Voter's Day 

Republic Day Celebration 
One Day Faculty Development 
Programme N-list and Accessing 
of e-resource 

Dates 

27 November 2023 

30 November 2023 

11 December 2023 
16 December 2023 

16 December 2023 

29 December 2023 

04 January 2024 

12 January 2024 

25 January 2024 

Remarks 

Women Empowerment Cell in association with District Administration, Zilla 
28 December 2023 Panchayat, District Skill Development Department and Women and Child 

Development Department, Vijayapur organized this awareness programme. 

26 January 2024 

The dept. of Political Science conducted Essay Competition on the topic 'Recent 
Amendment of Indian Constitution!. 

29 December 2023Organized by lQAC of our College in collaboration with BLDEAs Human Resource 
Development Center (HRDC). 

29 January 2024 

Kanakadas Jayanti was observed as a commemoration to the great poet, saint, 
philosopher, composer and musician. 
Department of Political Science celebrated International Human Rights Day. 
The college Cultural Department organized Talent Hunt' for UGI semester Arts, 
Science and BCA students. 

The department of Economics organized webinar in collaboration with the Security 
Exchange Board of India (SEBI) and Knowise Learning Academy, Bengaluru. 

Department of Mathematics organized a special lecture on "Srinivas Ramanujan" on 
this occasion. 

The college, Principal and PG faculty members welcomed the PG first year students 
by organizing this Orientation Programme. 
NSS unit of our college in association with NSS District unit, Nehru Yuva Kendra and 
Central Bureau of Communication celebrated this special event in commemoration of 
the birth anniversary of Swami Vivekananda. 
On the occasion of National Voter's Day, the dept. of Political Science organized a 
Guest Lecture on "The importance of Voting for the Successful working Democracy". 
The college celebrated 75th Republic Day. 

This programme was organized by the department of Library which highlighted on the 
N-List and making use of e-resources. 

Continued....e.. 
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24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

Name of Events 

"Gamak Vachana Vyakhana" on 
the occasion of Kumar Vyas 

Jayanthi 
One Week Capacity Building 
Programme: Yoga and 
Meditation Camp 

"Nanu Einstein" a Monodrama 

Special Lecture "Importance and 
Protection of Historical 
Monuments" 

Awareness Programme of 
Internal Complaints and its 
importance at workplace 

Inauguration of Dalton's Club 

Union Budget Analysis 2024 
2025 

Quiz Competition on occasion of 
National Science Day 

Celebration of National Science 

Day 

Placement Drive by OPTUM 

Celebration of International 
Women's Day 2024 

Dates 

29 January 2024 

29 January 2024 to 
3 February 2024 

30 January 2024 

01 February 2024 

09 February 2024 

09 February 2024 

14 February 2024 

28 February 2024 

29 February 2024 

08 March 2024 

14 March 2024 

Remarks 

The dept. of Kannada organized this event in association with Karnataka Gamaka Kala 
Parishad (R) on the eve of 'Mahashri Kumar Vyasa Jayanti'. 

This was organized for girl students in the Ladies Hostel. 

Dept. of Physics and IIC of the college organized a One-Act Play reflecting the life 
story of the genius Physicist Albert Einstein. 

This was organized by Heritage Club of the college. 

Our College Internal Complaints Committee organized this Awareness Programme. 

The department of Chemistry inaugurated Dalton's Club by organizing a special 
lecture on 'Research Methodology and Research Study'. 
The dept. of Economics organized this best practice event for B. A. and B. Sc. final 
year students. 

All PG Departments, IIC, EOC and Bhasha Vigyana Vedike organized Quiz 
Competition for PG Students on the occasion of National Science Day. 

All PG Departments, IIC, EOC and Bhasha Vigyana Vedike celebrated National 
Science Day by organizing a special lecture on 'Indigenous Technologies for Viksit 
Bharat'. 

The Placement Cell in collaboration with Alumni Association organized OPTUM 
Placement Drive. 

The Women Empowerment Cell celebrated the International Women's Day by 
organizing Essay, Mehandi and Cooking without Fire competitions for all the post 
graduate students. 

Continued...... 
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No. 

35 

36 

37 

38 

39 

40 

41 

42 

43 

44 

45 

46 

47 

Name of Events 

OPTUM Training 

Yuva Samvad and Voter 
Awareness Programme 
Hands on workshop on "Record 
Management" for non-Teaching 
staff 

Dr. B. R. Ambedkar Jayanti 

Basava Jayanti Celebration 

World Environment Day 
Celebration 
Distribution of Hygiene Kits and 
Lecture on "Health and 

Nutrition" 
Blood Donation Camp on 
occasion of World Blood Donor 
day 

International Yoga Day-2024 

ICICI Bank Walk-in Interview 

National Statistics Day 2024 

NSS Camp 2023-24 

Vachana Sahitya Samrakshana 
Dinacharane 2023-2024 

Dates 

25 March 2024 to 

25 April 2024. 

28 March 2024 

06 April 2024 

14 April 2024 

10 May 2024 

05 June 2024 

13 June 2024 

14 June 2024 

21 June 2024 

25 June 2024 

29 June 2024 

01 July 2024 to 07 
July 2024 

02 July 2024 

Remarks 

The Placement Cell in collaboration with Alumni Association organized OPTUM 
Training for 36 students selected in Placement Drive held on 8h March 2024. 
The college NSS cell and NSS units of other colleges in Vijayapur city organized 
Voter Awareness Programme-Yuva Samvad'. 

IQAC of our College in collaboration with District Training Institute, Vjayapur 
organized this workshop. 

It was celebrated in remembrance of Dr. B. R. Ambedkar, architect of our constitution. 

Basava Jayanti was celebrated in remembrance of Jagajyoti Basavanna, a renowned 
Saint and Vachankar. 
Our college's Innovative Council in association with Eco-club of Department of 
Botany and NCC Unit celebrated this day by planting saplings in the new Campus. 

The YRC and WEC of our college organized this event. 

YRC, NCC and NSS units of College in Collaboration with ndian Red Cross Society, 
Vijayapur organized Blood Donation Camp on the eve World Blood Donor Day. 

The IIC and NSS units of the college organized International Yoga Day on 21" June 
2024. Alumni Miss Ashwini demonstrated asanas for the students and staff. 

The Placement Cell of our college organized a ICICI Bank Relationship Manager 
Campus Placement Drive. 
The Department of Statistics celebrated this day. 

NSS Unit-I and II organized NSS Annual Camp at Ramakrishna Ashram, Vijayapur, 
where Election Awareness, AIDS Awareness, Cleanliness Drives, Constitutional 
Awareness, Youth Leadership Training Programme were organized. 

Dr. P. G. Halakatti's 144 Jayanti was celebrated by the department of Kannada in 
association with Zilla Sharana Sahitya Parishad and Kadali Mahila Vedike by 
organizing a special lecture on the life and achievement of Dr. P.G. Halakatti. 

Continued.. 
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No. 

48 

49 

50 

51 

52 

53 

54 

55 

56 

57 

58 

59 

60 

Name of Events 

Journalism Day 2024 

Essay competition on occasion of 
World Population Day 

Awareness Programme by 
Placement Cell 

One-Day Workshop on "Poster 
Making" 

World Population Day 2024 

Skit show regarding Prevention 
of Ragging 

Poster Making Competition 

Endowment Lecture on "Why 
English?" 
One-Day Workshop 
"Introduction to Fisheries and 
Aquaculture" 
One-Day Workshop on "OBC 
and Minority Students Welfare 
Schemes and Entrepreneurship" 
Kargil Vijay Diwas 
Legal Awareness Programme 
"Speak Up and Be Heard 
Awareness Programme on Sexual 
Harassment" 

Plantation Programme of 
HASIRU SIRI 

Dates 

08 July 2024 

16 July 2024 

16 July 2024 

18 July 2024 

19 July 2024 

19 July 2024 

20 July 2024 

23 July 2024 

24 July 2024 

25 July 2024 

26 July 2024 

26 July 2024 

27 July 2024 

Remarks 

On the eve of Journalism Day' the department of Journalism and Mass 
Communication organized a special lecture. 
The department of Economics organized Essay Competition on the occasion of World 
Population Day' on the topic 'Balancing our Future Nurturing Sustainable Population 

Growth'. 

Placement Cell organized Students awareness program on "How to get job in 
Indian Air force". 

The event was organized by Anti-Ragging Cell where the resource person Shri 
Ramesh spoke on how to use the White Canvas to make the best poster. 

The department of Economics organized a special lecture on the eve of World 
Population Day-2024' on the topic To Leave No one Behind, Count Everyone'. 
The Anti-Ragging Cell organized a Skit on 'Effect of Ragging on Mental Health' at 
Govt. ITI College, Vijayapur. 
The Anti-Ragging Cell organized Poster Making Competition on Effect of Ragging 
on Mental Health 

The department of English (UG), organized this lecture and the resource person was 
Prof. Kotnis, Principal, Secab Women's Degree College, Vijayapur. 

The dept. of Zoology conducted this event at Fisheries Research and nformation 
Centre (FRICS), Bhutnal Lake. 

This workshop was organized by OBC and Minority Cell. 

NCC Cell of our college celebrated this day. 

The Prevention of Sexual Harassment Cell in association with Equal Opportunity Cell 
organized this event. 

The IQAC initiated the Best Practice 'Green Campus' by inaugurating 'Hasiru Siri' in 
the new Campus in association with Vruksha Abhiyan Prathisthan. 

Continued. 
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No. 

61 

62 

63 

64 

65 

66 

67 

68 

69 

70 

71 

Name of Events 

One-Week Workshop on 
"Competitive Exams and 
Personality Management" 
Essay Writing Competition on 
the occasion of De-Addiction 
Day. 

Alumni Meet 2024 

De-Addiction Day 

One-Day State Level Hands on 
Workshop on "Exploring 
Mushroom Diversity: From 
Forest Floors to Mastering the 
Cultivation'" 

National Chemistry Day 

Parent-Teacher Meet 2023-2024 

National Library Day 
Independence Day 
International Webinar Series on 
"Quantum Science and 
Technology" 

Gymkhana Valedictory 2023-24 

Dates 

27 July 2024 to 02 
August 2024 

30 July 2024 

31 July 2024 

01 August 2024 

02 August 2024 

02 August 2024 

03 August 2024 

12 August 2024 
15 August 2024 

19 August 2024 to 
23 August 2024 

20 August 2024 

Remarks 

This workshop was organized by Career Guidance Cell in association with Alumni 
Association. 

The dept. of Kannada, the Cultural Cell and NSS Units of the College conducted a 
Essay Writing Competition on the topic 'Role of Youth in Building Addiction Free 
Society' on the occasion of De-Addiction Day. 
The Alumni association organized Alumni Meet 2023-24 with the special lecture by 
Dietitian Chethana Nagesh, Founder, Director Sathwaa Nutrition, Belagavi on the 
topic 'Food and Nutrition' 

The dept. of Kannada, the Cultural Cell and NSS Units of the College organized a 
special lecture on The Role of Youth in Creating Addiction Free Society'. 

The department of Botany in association with Alumni Association of the college 
organized this event. 

This day was celebrated by Dept. of Chemistry on the eve of birthday of Prof. Prafulla 
Chandra Roy, the father of Indian Chemistry. 
This meet was organized by the college in order to discuss the development related to 
college acadenics, infrastructure and other matters. 
The National Library Day was celebrated at our college Library. 
The college celebrated 76th Independence Day. 

The PG Department of Physics Conducted 04 Days Webinar Series on 'Quantum 
Science and Technology' in association with KSTA, Bengaluru. 

The college closed the Gymkhana, the Sports and Cultural Activities for the academic 
year 2023-2024. 

Continued.. 



SI. 
No. 

72 

73 

74 

75 

76 

77 

78 

79 

80 

81 

82 

Name of Events 

Awareness Programme on 
"UNITE! Invest to prevent 
violence against women and 
girls" 

Sadbhavana Day 

One-Day Workshop on "Real 
Time Applications, Tools and 
Design Technologies" 
National Sports Day 2024 
One Teacher-One Tree 

Programme on the occasion of 
Teacher's Day Celebration 
2nd Series International Webinar 
on Quantum Science and 

Technology 
Placement Drive by Raichem 
Medicare Private Ltd. 

National Hindi Day 
International Democracy Day 
Awareness Progranmme focusing 
on Mental Health Issues and 

Anti-Ragging in Girls' Hostel 
One-Day National Level 
Workshop on "Chandrayaan: A 
Golden Feather of Indian Space 
Technology" 

Dates 

21 August 2024 

21 August 2024 

23 August 2024 

29 August 2024 

05 September 2024 

09 September 2024 
to 13 September 

2024 

14 September 2024 

14 September 2024 
15 September 2024 

20 September 2024 

21 September 2024 

Remarks 

The Women Empowerment Cell and Prevention of Sexual Harassment Cell organized 
this Awareness Programme against the rise of atrocities on women. 

This event was organized by Dept. of Political Science in association with NSS Units 
and took a pledge. 

The department of M.Sc. (CS) organized this Workshop. 

This event was celebrated under the supervision of Sports Department. 

The college Hasiru Siri Cell celebrated Teacher's Day by planting saplings in the new 
campus by our teachers. 

The PG Department of Physics Conducted Webinar 2nd in its Series on "Quantum 
Science and Technology' in association with KSTA, Bengaluru. 

Placement Cell organized this drive. 

Hindi department celebrated this day. 
The College celebrated this day by forming a Human Chain. 

Anti Ragging Cell and Students Counseling Cell organized this Awareness Programme 
at the college Girls' Hostel. 

This event was organized on the eve of First National Space Day celebration by 
Department of PG studies in Physics. 

Continued..... 



SI. 
No. 

83 

84 

85 

86 

Name of Events 

Bridge Course for I Semester 
Students 
Guest Lectures by All the 
Department 
Self-Appraisal, Student Feedback 
on Teachers, Analysis and ATR 
Green and Energy Audit 

Remarks 

This is conducted at the beginning of first semester by all departments 

These are organized according to individual departments' calendar of events (Odd and Even Semester). 

These activities are done before the closing of academic year. 
It is done during even semester. 

IQAC Chórdinator 
IQAC, Co-ozdinator 

S.B.Arts & K.C.P.Science College. 
Vijayapur. 

Priacípal 
Principal, 

S.B.Arts & KCP. Sc. College 
Vijayapur. 
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SI. No. 

2 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

EOUC 

10 

S. B. ARTS AND K. C. P. SCIENCE cOLLEGE, VIJAYAPUR 

Name of Events 

(As per the Guidelines' of Government authorityl Institution/University/any other higher authority) 

Two-Days Rajya Puraskar Pre-Training 
Camp at Burnapur 

BLDEAs Foundation Day 
NCC Raising Day 
Men Lawn Tennis Tournament cum 
selection Trials 

Vrukshathon Heritage Run 2023 
The National Road Safety Week 2024 
program 

Special National Integration Camp 

(From 1st October 2023 to 30th September 2024) 

B. L. D. E. Association's 

Prime Minister's Higher Education Abhiyan 

Investiture Ceremony of Scouts (Rovers) 
and Guides (Rangers) 

IOAC Activities 2023-2024 

Three Day District Award Training Camp at 
Vasantibai Jigajinni Scouts and Guides 
Training Centre Burnapur 

Dates 

30-31 October 2023 

06 November 2023 

26 November 2023 
30 November 2023 

24 December 2023 

10 January 2024 

1-12 February 2024 

20 February 2024 

20 February 2024 

Name of Organizing unit/ agency/ collaborating 
agency 

Vijayapur District Scouts and Guides Unit, Burnapur 

B. L. D.E. Association 

36 NCC Karnataka Battalion 

Rani Channamma University, Belagavi 

Vruksha Abhiyan Prathisthan 
Vijayapur District Scouts & Guides Unit and Vijayapur 
Traffic Police Department. 
National NCC Unit 

The students of our college participated in Prime 
Minister's Video Conference on the occasion of Prime 
Minister's Higher Education Abhiyan 

Vijayapur District Scouts and Guides Unit, Burnapur 

20-22 February 2024 Vijayapur District Scouts and Guides Unit, Burnapur 

Continued. 



SI. No. 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

Name of Events 

Scouts & Guides Founder's Day 

Two Days Rajyapurashkar Training Camp 

Awareness about "Tele MANASA" 

Ek Bharat Shreshta Bharat (EBSB) Camp 
Tata Electronics Campus Drive 

IQAC Coordinator 
IQAC, CoBo:dinator 

S.B.Arts & K.C.P.Science College 

Vijayapur. 

Dates 

22 February 2024 

14-15 June 2024 

20 June 2024 

24 June-5 July 2024 
02 July 2024 

Name of Organizing unit/ agency/ collaborating 
agency 

Vijayapur District Scouts and Guides Unit, Burnapur 

Vijayapur District Scouts and Guides Unit, Burnapur 
Ministry of Health and Family Welfare and UGC 
(University Grant Commission) 
National NCC Unit 

BLDEAsA. S. Patil College of Commerce, Vijayapur 

Prin
ipal, 
S.B.Arts & KCP Sc. Collc 

Vijavapur 
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